(Original Signature of Member)

117TH CONGRESS
1ST SESSION

H. RES.

Approving certain regulations to implement provisions of the Congressional Accountability Act of 1995 relating to labor-management relations with respect to employees of the House of Representatives covered under section 220(e), and for other purposes.

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Mr.	Levin of Michigan subm	itted the	following	resolution;	which	was	referred
	to the Committee of	n					

RESOLUTION

Approving certain regulations to implement provisions of the Congressional Accountability Act of 1995 relating to labor-management relations with respect to employees of the House of Representatives covered under section 220(e), and for other purposes.

- 1 Resolved,
- 2 SECTION 1. APPROVAL OF REGULATIONS.
- 3 (a) In General.—The regulations described in sub-
- 4 section (b) are hereby approved, insofar as such regula-
- 5 tions apply to covered employees of the House of Rep-
- 6 resentatives under the Congressional Accountability Act of

- 1 1995 and to the extent such regulations are consistent
- 2 with the provisions of such Act.
- 3 (b) REGULATIONS APPROVED.—The regulations de-
- 4 scribed in this subsection are the regulations issued by the
- 5 Office of Compliance on August 19, 1996, under section
- 6 220(e) of the Congressional Accountability Act of 1995
- 7 to implement section 220 of such Act (relating to the ap-
- 8 plication of chapter 71 of title 5, United States Code),
- 9 as published in the Congressional Record on September
- 10 4, 1996 (Volume 142, daily edition), beginning on page
- 11 H10019.